## **CEDAR HAMMOCK**

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The Board of Supervisors for the Cedar Hammock Community Development District have a vacancy for a new Board Member. The position is Seat 3 and the term expires in November 2026.

Interested candidates must be a qualified elector of the District. A qualified elector is any person at least 18 years of age who is a citizen of the United States, a legal resident of the State of Florida and of Cedar Hammock, and who is registered to vote with the Collier County Supervisor of Elections.

Please send a letter of interest with qualifications and why you would like to serve on the Cedar Hammock Community Development District Board of Supervisors to the District at <a href="mailto:kareen.baker@inframark.com">kareen.baker@inframark.com</a> no later than 5 P.M. Monday, September 25, 2023.

The next Cedar Hammock Community Development District regular scheduled meeting is October 10, 2023 at 2:00 P.M. at the Cedar Hammock Clubhouse, 8660 Cedar Hammock Boulevard, Naples, Florida.